
 
 

CMS Information Systems Security Officers (ISSO’s) as of July 28, 2008 
 
The following Office/Centers do not have an ISSO:  OA, OP 
 
OFFICER-
CENTER 
(GROUP) 

PRIMARY/ALTERNATE PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS DESK 
LOCATION 

MAIL STOP 

CMS CISO Dick Lyman 410-786-1934 Richard.Lyman@cms.hhs.gov N2-15-00 N2-14-26 
CPC Kathryn Cox 410-786-5954 Kathryn.Cox@cms.hhs.gov S1-06-05 S1-05-06 
CMM PBG Robert Beck 410-786-4389 Robert.Beck@cms.hhs.gov C4-14-21 C4-14-21 
CMSO Cheryl Hatcher 410-786-3106 Cheryl.Hatcher@cms.hhs.gov S3-21-25 S3-13-15 
 Aaron Allen 410-786-1119 Aaron.Allen@cms.hhs.gov S3-17-23 S3-13-15 
 Herbert Thomas 410-786-2124 Herbert.Thomas@cms.hhs.gov S2-15-04 S2-14-26 
OACT Gregory Savord 410-786-1521 Gregory.Savord@cms.hhs.gov N3-26-10 N3-01-21 
OAGM Lee Spicher 410-786-8919 Lee.Spicher@cms.hhs.gov C2-16-18 C2-21-15 
OBIS Dave Nelson 410-786-5246 David.Nelson@cms.hhs.gov S1-01-23 S1-01-26 
 Zabeen Chong 410-786-1959 Zabeen.chong@cms.hhs.gov S1-03-08 S1-01-26 
OCSQ Michael Blake 410-786-7240 Michael.Blake@cms.hhs.gov S3-26-21 S3-02-01 
 Robert Smith 410-786-0080 Robert.Smith@cms.hhs.gov S3-25-13 S3-02-01 
OEA John Voorhees 202-690-6964 John.Voorhees@cms.hhs.gov HHH 713b-01 HHH 713b-01 
OEOCR      
OESS Michael Phillips 410-786-6713 Michael.Phillips@cms.hhs.gov S2-24-08 S2-26-17 
OFM HIGLAS Scott Brown 410-786-1024 Scott.Brown@cms.hhs.gov B2-03-37 B2-29-23 
 Barbara King 410-786-6398 Barbara.King@cms.hhs.gov B2-01-26 B2-29-23 
OFM John Stewart 410-786-1189 John.Stewart@cms.hhs.gov C3-02-16 C3-06-04 
 Jeff Haskell 410-786-1127 Jeffrey.Haskell@cms.hhs.gov N3-06-15 N3-05-06 
OOM Faraja Bryant-Ricketts 410-786-2068 Faraja.bryantricketts@cms.hhs.gov  SL-16-27 SL-17-06 
 Jeff Stedding 410-786-0754 Jeffrey.Stedding@cms.hhs.gov SL-16-26 S2-17-06 
 Harriet Cohen 410-786-0733 Harriet.Cohen@cms.hhs.gov SL-15-26 SL-17-06 
OIS BAMG Karen Allen 410-786-1705 Karene.Allen@cms.hhs.gov N2-08-14 N2-13-16 
OIS EASG Bill Pollak 410-786-3018 William.Pollak@cms.hhs.gov N3-13-07 N3-13-27 
OIS EDG Frank Cipolloni 410-786-2876 Frank.Cipolloni@cms.hhs.gov N2-18-04 N2-04-27 
 George Wilson 410-786-0087 George.Wilson@cms.hhs.gov N1-14-03 N1-15-03 
OIS EDCG Jack Schatoff 410-786-2554 Jack.Schatoff@cms.hhs.gov N1-16-07 N1-19-18 
 Slava Shubinsky 410-786-3017 Slava.Shubinsky@cms.hhs.gov N1-19-04 N1-19-18 
OL Veronica Williams-

Johnson 202-690-5413 Veronica.Williams-
Johnson@cms.hhs.gov  HHS 357G.12 HHS 357G.12 
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ORDI Deborah Kidd 410-786-7204 Deborah.Kidd@cms.hhs.gov C3-25-05 C3-24-07 
 Claudia Lamm 410-786-3421 Claudia.Lamm@cms.hhs.gov C3-23-27 C3-24-07 
OSORA Todd Huynh 410-786-7070 Todd.Huynh@cms.hhs.gov C4-25-06 C4-26-05 
 
 
REGIONAL OFFICE PRIMARY/ALTERNATE PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Atlanta - RO Gayle Ransom 404-562-7156 Gayle.Ransom@cms.hhs.gov 
 Kim Bucklen 404-562-7158 Kim.Bucklen@cms.hhs.gov 

Boston - RO Bill Wong  617-565-3628 William.Wong@cms.hhs.gov  
Chicago - RO Jim Burke 312-353-4240 James.Burke@cms.hhs.gov 
 Rick Rastis 312-353-3415 Rick.Rastis@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas - RO Ismael Lopez Cardona 214-767-6406 Ismael.LopezCardona@cms.hhs.gov 
 Mareda Molock 214-767-6461 Mareda.Molock@cms.hhs.gov 

Denver - RO Charlene Finney 303-844-7483 Charlene.Finney@cms.hhs.gov 

 Helen Collins 303-844-7030 Helen.Collins@cms.hhs.gov 

Kansas City - RO Paul Raikula 816-426-3504 Paul.Raikula@cms.hhs.gov 
 Kevin Wright 816-426-5233 Kevin.Wright@cms.hhs.gov 

New York - RO Craig Wiley 212-616-2235 Craig.Wiley@cms.hhs.gov 
 Moshe Schneider 212-616-2218 Moshe.Schneider@cms.hhs.gov 

Philadelphia - RO Bruce Bittenbender 215-861-4274 Bruce.Bittenbender@cms.hhs.gov 
 Bill Singer 215-861-4180 William.Singer@cms.hhs.gov 

San Francisco - RO Dyana Lew 415-744-3681 Dyana.Lew@cms.hhs.gov 
Seattle - RO Debra Snyder 206-615-2308 Debra.Snyder@cms.hhs.gov 
 Debbie Hinckley 206-615-2415 Debbie.Hinckley@cms.hhs.gov 
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